

Placement and Residential Licensing Unit

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 024315		
Date of Incident: 9/26/2024		
Date Received: 9/27/2024		
Facility Name: Perimeter Behavioral of Forrest City		
Facility Number: 142		
Incident Type: Licensing		
Report Description: Resident, , was sent out to Forrest City Medical Center by order of Physician for further assessment after complaint of pain to his eye after physical altercation with a peer. Residents were separated and assault precautions initiated. Resident returned to milieu same day at 1400 (2:00 pm) without issue.		
Interim Action Narrative:		
Maltreatment Narrative:		

Licensing Narrative: 10.3.24-Licensing Specialist emailed Facility with questions regarding incident, also inquired about possible footage. 10.3.24-Facility responded letting Licensing Specialist know that they did have footage and would retain it. 10.8.24- Licensing Specialist and Program manager watched video and determined no further action was needed as Facility was in ratio and placed both children on appropriate assault precautions.



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: Perimete	er Behavioral of Forrest City
Facility Number: 1	42
Licensee Address	: 603 KITTLE ROAD FORREST CITY AR 72335
Licensing Special	ist: Andrea Adamson
Person In Charge:	
Record Visit Date:	10/8/2024
Home Visit Date: 1	10/8/2024
Purpose of Visit: S	Self Report Visit
Regulations Ou	ut of Compliance:
Regulations Ne	eeding Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not	Applicable:
Regulations No	ot Correctable:
Narrative:	
Licensing Specialist and Program Manager visited the facility to discuss case 024315. Licensing reviewed the video footage dated for 9/26/2024 from 12:19pm to 12:23pm. The residents were seen in the cafeteria with a	

ratio of 2:12, but a third staff entered shortly after video started. The two boys can be seen becoming escalated as staff attempt to de-escalate the situation. One boy approaches a peer and quickly throws one punch to his face. The two begin to fight and staff attempt to intervene falling backwards and they pull the residents apart. The residents were separated and placed on assault precautions.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature: Andrea Adamson

Provider Signature: Divector of Quality + Risk Mgmt

Date: 10/10/2024

Date: 10/10/2024